
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021488-2023 

Contract

Kirklees - 12 Lead ECG remote interpretation service

NHS West Yorkshire, Kirklees Health and Care Partnership

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021488

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0364cc  

Published 25 July 2023, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire, Kirklees Health and Care Partnership

2nd Floor, Norwich Union House, Market Street

Huddersfield

HD1 2LR

Contact

Benjamin Pursey

Email

ben.pursey@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021488-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021488-2023
mailto:ben.pursey@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kirklees - 12 Lead ECG remote interpretation service

Reference number

KHCP-12LECG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is in respect of the Kirklees Health and Care Partnership 12 

Lead ECG Remote Interpretation Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £522,840 / Highest offer: £617,340 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The authority is seeking to secure the provision of a 12 Lead ECG Remote 

Interpretation Service, by commissioning this service, it is anticipated that the 

following outcomes will be achieved: 

• Improved clinical outcomes for service users 

• Improved service user experience of cardiac care

• Delivery of a fast, comprehensive service that is cost effective 

• Freeing-up of clinician time in general practice

• Surety that ECG readings are interpreted by subject experts, whereas GPs 

may not see ECGs regularly enough to confidently interpret the hundreds of 

possible variations 

• Avoidance of unnecessary referrals of service users to secondary care

• Consistency of service provision across Kirklees.

1.3 The clinical objective of the service is to provide service users access to ECG 

testing, interpretation and reporting within a primary care setting to ensure 

prompt diagnosis and condition management.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024451

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Kirklees - 12 Lead ECG remote interpretation service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/024451-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Broomwell Healthwatch

Boulton House, 17-21 Chorlton Street

Manchester

M1 3HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £522,840 / Highest offer: £617,340 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2a 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T03:11:24+0100
	TCPDF




